At the time of the IPO, HCW entered into a A$400 million, 3-year senior secured syndicated debt facility.

As at 31 December 2022, HCW has drawn c. A$128 million of the debt facility. HCW is compliant with all

financial covenants and gearing is well below their targeted range of 30-40%.

Post-acquisition, look-through gearing increased to 36% from 23.8% standalone as at 31 December 2022.

However, following an additional A$75 million of further asset sales, look-through gearing fell to 32.8%.35

35 Gearing is defined as borrowings (excluding unamortised debt establishment costs) less and cash and cash equivalents divided by total assets
less cash and cash equivalents. Look-through gearing incorporates the proportionate consolidation of gross assets and liabilities of equity
accounted investments.

Consolidated statements of financial position

Dec-22 Dec-22

A$m Audited Pro forma

Cash and cash equiv alents 4.3   -   125.0   (125.0)   -   -   4.3

Trade and other receiv ables 3.5   -   -   -   -   -   3.5

Other assets 9.3   -   -   -   -   -   9.3

Inv estment properties 770.6   80.8   (125.0)   256.0   -   (75.0)   907.4

Equity  accounted inv estments -   -   -   278.3   73.3   -   351.6

Inv estment in associate 11.6   -   -   -   -   11.6

Total Assets 799.4   80.8   -   409.3   73.3   (75.0)   1,287.7

Borrow ings 125.8   84.5   -   143.3   -   (75.0)   278.7

Other liabilities 23.8   -   -   -   -   -   23.8

Total Liabilities 149.6   84.5   -   143.3   -   (75.0)   302.5

Net Assets 649.8   (3.7)   264.9   265.9   73.3   -   985.3

Key Performance Indicators

Gearing 15.5% 21.8%

Look-through gearing 15.5% 32.8%

Units on issue (millions) 325.6   242.4   568.0

NTA per unit ($) 2.00   1.73

Macquarie

Park

Healthscope:

Acquisition and

equity  raise

Underw ay

capex  internal

v aluation

Additional

asset sales

Healthscope:

Assets held

for sale

35

#9913405v1

4.5 Unit capital structure

As at the date of this report, HCW’s capital structure comprised of 562,730,513 ordinary units. HCW has

only issued ordinary units and they carry equal rights to capital and income distributions. Below is a table

summarising the unit capital structure after the Capital Raising but before the Proposed Transaction.